PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI660106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2023	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Razor Group Acquisition PQT LLC	12/07/2023
RGA Craftopia LLC	12/07/2023
RGA NOURISHED ESSENTIALS LLC	12/07/2023
RGA GAMMA LLC	12/07/2023
RGA SHLOSSY LLC	12/07/2023
RGA FRIDA LLC	12/07/2023
RGA AMPED LLC	12/07/2023
RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION JTJ SOURCING LLC	12/07/2023
RGA ZOLA LLC	12/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	RGA ZOLA LLC
Street Address:	801 BARTON SPRINGS RD.
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D941664
Patent Number:	D897160
Patent Number:	D871530
Patent Number:	D880260
Patent Number:	D925804
Patent Number:	D929805
Patent Number:	D931058
Patent Number:	D942811
Patent Number:	D978624
Application Number:	29802378
Application Number:	29823281

PATENT REEL: 069418 FRAME: 0926

508892883

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29802055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122697722 Email: teri@e-cabilly.com

Correspondent Name: Teri N. Small
Address Line 1: 101 WEST 67 ST.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Teri Small
SIGNATURE: Teri Small
DATE SIGNED: 11/27/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=RGA Zola LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)_updated (1)#page1.tiff source=RGA Zola LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)_updated (1)#page2.tiff source=RGA Zola LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)_updated (1)#page3.tiff source=RGA Zola LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)_updated (1)#page4.tiff

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RGA SHLOSSY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA NOURISHED ESSENTIALS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY,

"RGA GAMMA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA FRIDA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA CRAFTOPIA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA AMPED LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION PQT LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION JTJ SOURCING LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "RGA ZOLA LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "RGA ZOLA LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

SE LAND CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Authentication: 204793518

Date: 12-12-23

5999267 8100M SR# 20234158662

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 11:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023.

GE ARY'S OF COMMENTS OF COMMEN

5999267 8100M SR# 20234158662

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204793518

Date: 12-12-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:32 AM 12/07/2023
FILED 11:32 AM 12/07/2023
SR 20234158662 - File Number 5999267

DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of

RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION JTJ SOURCING LLC,
RGA AMPED LLC,
RGA CRAFTOPIA LLC,
RGA FRIDA LLC
RGA GAMMA LLC,
RGA NOURISHED ESSENTIALS LLC,
RGA SHLOSSY LLC,
AND RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION PQT LLC
INTO
RGA ZOLA LLC

The undersigned limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") which is to merge are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization	Type of Entity
RGA Zola LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Razor Group Acquisition JTJ	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Sourcing LLC		
RGA Amped LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Craftopia LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Frida LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Gamma LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Nourished Essentials LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Shlossy LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Razor Group Acquisition PQT LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and executed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101, et seq by each of the Constituent Entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is RGA Zola LLC.

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of the surviving entity shall be its certificate of formation.

FIFTH: The merger shall be effective on December 31, 2023.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving entity is 801 Barton Springs Road, Austin, Texas 78704.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of the other Constituent Entities.

RGA Zola LLC

By: Name: Christoph Felix Gamon

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 069418 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 11/27/2024